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COCKTAILS 

Aperol Spritz  · 18 
Aperol · Prosecco · Seltzer 

Sanctuary 75 · 20 
Gin · Orange Curacao · Elderflower · Lemon · Peach-Mint Syrup · Prosecco 

Cool Effen Mule · 20 
Cucumber-Infused Vodka · Lime · Rosemary Syrup · Ginger Beer 

Paloma · 18 
Tequila · Grapefruit · Lime · Agave · Seltzer 

Lounge Margarita · 20 
Reposado Tequila · Orange Curacao · Basil-Infused Agave · Lime · Salt Solution 

Regal Seagull · 20 
Bourbon · Lemon · Simple Syrup · Crème de Cassis · Angostura Bitters 

Crop Top  · 20 
Empress Gin · Amaro Montenegro · Giffard Pamplemousse · Lemon 

Sophistical · 20 
Vida Mezcal · Passionfruit · Aperol · Lime · Poblano Liquor 

Lounge Old Fashioned · 20 
100 Proof Bourbon · Barrel-Aged Old-Fashioned Syrup 

Carajillo · 20 
Liquor 43 · Banana · Herbal Amaro · Mr. Black Coffee Liquor · Cold Brew 
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WINE 

sparkling 
Prosecco · Vera Wang “Party” · Veneto, Italy 20 · 95 
Brut Rosé · Valdo · Veneto, Italy 21 · 105 
Brut Reserve · Moët & Chandon “Imperial” · Champagne, France 22 · 110 

ROSÉ 
Rosé · Prestige "Minuty" · Provence, France 21 · 105 

white 
Pinot Grigio · Jermann · Friuli-Venezia Giulia, Italy 19 · 95 

Sauvignon Blanc · Grove Mill · Wairau Valley, New Zealand 19 · 95 

Chardonnay · The Calling · Russian River Valley, California 20 · 100 

Chardonnay · Moillard · Burgundy, France 22 · 110 

Riesling · Dr. Loosen · Mosel, Germany 18 · 90 

red 
Malbec · Felino by Paul Hobbs · Mendoza, Argentina 18 · 90 
Pinot Noir · Winderlea "Bounteous" · Willamette Valley, Oregon 19 · 95 
Cabernet Blend · Chappellet · Mountain Cuvée, California 24 · 100 
Cabernet Sauvignon · Robert Mondavi · Napa Valley, California 22 · 110 
Zinfandel · "Saldo" by The Prisoner · Sonoma County, California 25 · 125 

port 
15Quinta De La Rosa "Ruby Reserve" · Porto, Portugal 
1710 yr Tawny · Porto, Portugal 
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BEER 

crisp & refreshing 
Very Fine Lager · Westbrook Brewing (SC) · 5% 10 
Munk Pils Pilsner · Munkle Brewing (SC) · 5.1% 10 
Señor Delicioso Mexican Lager · Service Brewing (GA) · 4.6% 10 
Hard Apple Cider · Doc’s Cider (NY) · 5% 10 
Allagash White Belgian Wheat · Allagash Brewing Company (ME) · 5% 10 
High Noon (SC) · 4.5% 12 

hoppy & hazy 
The Ocean Course Ale · Low Tide Brewing (SC) · 5% 10 
Lefty Loosey West Coast IPA · Revelry Brewing (SC) · 7% 10 
Vaulted Blue Hazy IPA · Burlington Beer (VI) · 5.7% 10 

dark & bold 
Punkin Brown Ale · Dogfish Head (DE) · 7% 9 
Pluff Mud Porter · Holy City Brewing (SC) · 5.5% 9 
Red Fox Irish Style Red Ale · Commonhouse Aleworks (SC) · 5% 9 

Imported and domestic beers are available upon request. 
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SPIRITS 

bourbons 
Angel’s Envy 17 
Basil Hayden 18 
Baker’s 18 
Booker’s 35 
Bulleit 15 
Colonel E.H. Taylor 28 
Elijah Craig Barrel Proof 17 
Elijah Craig Small Batch 14 
Four Roses 18 
High West 16 
Jefferson's Ocean 28 
Knob Creek 9yr 15 
Maker's Mark 15 
Michter's Small Batch 15 
Old Forester 1870 17 
Old Forester 1897 17 
Old Forester 1910 19 
Old Forester 1920 18 
Russell's 10yr 14 
Sword & Sash 26 
Willet Pot Still Reserve 13 
Woodford Reserve 17 
Woodford Reserve 

Double Oak 20 
Woodford Baccarat 445 
Woodford Sanctuary Blend 19 

rye 
Angel's Envy 28 
Bulleit 16 
Chicken Cock 20 
High West 19 
Michter's Single Barrel 18 
Sazerac 22 
Whistlepig 10yr 31 
Whistlepig 'Old World' 12yr 22 
Woodford 21 

whiskey 
Blade & Bow 22 
Crown Royal 14 
Fuji 31 
Jack Daniel’s 14 
Jack Daniel’s Triple Mash 26 
Jameson 14 
Redbreast 12yr 19 
Redbreast 21yr 74 
Teeling 19 

single malt scotch 
Balvenie 12yr 20 
Balvenie 14yr 21 
Balvenie 21yr 67 
Cragganmore 12yr 18 
Dalwhinnie 15yr 20 
Glenfiddich 12 yr 16 
Glenfiddich 14yr 20 
Glenlivet 12yr 16 
Glenmorangie 10yr 15 
Lagavulin 16yr 28 
Laphroaig 10yr 22 
Macallan 12yr 40 
Macallan 15yr 50 
Macallan 18yr Double Cask 98 
Macallan Rare Cask 126 
Oban 14yr 24 
Talisker 10yr 20 
The Glenrothes 18yr 53 

blended scotch 
Chivas Regal 14 
Dewar’s 14 
Johnnie Walker Black 16 
Johhnie Walker Blue 60 
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SPIRITS 

tequila vodka 
Belvedere 
Cannon Coffee 
Chopin 
EffenCucumber 
Firefly Sweet Tea 
Grey Goose 
Ketel One 
Ketel One Citron 
Ketel One Orange 
Tito’s 

gin 

Avion 44 Reserva 
Casamigos Blanco 
Casamigos Reposado 
Casamigos Anejo 
Casamigos Mezcal 
Clase Azul Plata 
Clase Azul Reposado 
Clase Azul Gold 
Clase Azul Anejo 
Don Julio Silver 
Don Julio Reposado 
Don Julio Anejo 
Don Julio 1942 
Fortaleza Blanco 
Patron Silver 
Patron Reposado 
Patron Anejo 

rum 
Bacardi White 
Malibu 
Mt Gay 
Myer’s Dark 
Red Harbor 
Santa Teresa 

cordial 
Bailey’s 
Drambuie 
Frangelico 
Grand Marnier 
Kahlua 
Sambuca 

35 
16 
18 
18 
26 
45 
65 

135 
150 

16 
16 
26 
45 
21 
18 
18 
19 

Bombay Sapphire 
The Bontasit 
Ford’s Gin 
Hat Trick 
Hendrick’s 
Nolet’s Silver 
Oxley 
Tanqueray 
Tanqueray No. Ten 

brandy 

13 
13 
14 
14 
17 
17 

B & B 
Courvoisier VS 
Courvoisier VSOP 
Courvoisier XO 
Hennessy VSOP 
Hennessy XO 
Louis XIII 
Remy Martin VSOP 
Remy Martin XO 

15 
13 
15 
13 
12 
15 
15 
15 
14 
15 

15 
15 
17 
12 
16 
18 
17 
14 
15 

13 
14 
19 
38 
22 
42 

665 
14 

40 

14 
14 
13 
15 
12 
14 
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NON˜ALCOHOLIC 

mocktails 14 

7
7
7
7
8 

BLUEBERRY LAVENDER LEMONADE 
Blueberry Lavender Simple Syrup · Lemonade · Soda 

PEACH MINT MULE 
Peach Mint Simple Syrup · Fresh Lime Juice · Gosling Ginger Beer 

GRAPEFRUIT GINGER FIZZ 
Fresh Grapefruit Juice · Ginger Ale · Mint 

5
5
5 

nearly beer 9 
Contains less than .5% alcohol 

Just the Haze Juicy IPA · Samuel Adams (MA) 
Italian Style Pilsner · Untitled Art (WI) 
Ceebo Brew Co. “The Classic” · Westbrook Brewing (SC) 

close to wine 16 
Contains less than .5% alcohol 

Sparkling Rosé · Wolffer Estate “Spring in a Bottle” · Germany 

sparkling still 
San Pellegrino 10 Aqua Panna 10 
Perrier Juice 
Ginger Beer Iced Tea 
Fountain Soda Lemonade 

Coffee 
Hot Tea 
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FARE 

savory 

SOUTHERN DIP DEVILED EGGS 
Spinach Artichoke Dip · Spiced Crab Dip 
Southern Classic Pimento Cheese Dip 

17 

MEDITERRANEAN MEZZE PLATE 
Garlic-Herb Hummus · Whipped Feta · Tzatziki · Beet Tabouleh 
Roasted Peppers · Marinated Olives · Cucumber 
Heirloom Tomatoes · Grilled Pita · Flatbread 

24 

ARTISANAL CHEESE PLATE 
Drunken Goat · Fall Rubbed Chévre · Wooly Wooly Black Garlic 
White Fox · Cheddar & Chive Double Gloucester 

28 

ARTISANAL CURED MEAT BOARD 
Lamb Salami · Bresaola · Finocchiona · Speck · Sweet Coppa 

28 

SPICED RUBBED POACHED JUMBO SHRIMP 
Apple Jalapeño Cocktail Sauce · Lemon 

25 

sweet 

FRENCH MACARONS 
Filled with Coconut Rum Buttercream & Mango-Passionfruit Jam 

13 

7-LAYER CHOCOLATE CAKE 
Layered with Chocolate Pastry Cream & Raspberry Jam 

14 
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